### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
R	IB LOC AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED	06/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEKISUI RIB LOC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	587 Grand Junction Road
City:	GEPPS CROSS, 5094, South Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6637092
Patent Number:	7004202
Patent Number:	7174922
Patent Number:	6899491
Patent Number:	7476055
Application Number:	11716458
Application Number:	11988636

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180
Email: docket@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

501316150

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117120 MADDERNS/RIB LOC

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0331

00 6637092

CH \$280.00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Melchi
Total Attachments: 1 source=maddern-sekisui#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0332 Madderns Patent And Trade Mark Attorneys Tom Melville Level 4 19 Gouger Street Adelaide SA 5000

Democrathic top witten place and before handing

# ertificate of the Registration a Company

orporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MENZEL & ASSOCIATES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 008 040 800

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in South Australia.

On the twenty-fifth day of June 1986 the company changed its name to RIB LOC (AUST.) PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-first day of October 1986 the company changed its name to RIB LOC AUSTRALIA PTY. LIMITED

On the nineteenth day of June 2009 the company changed its name to SEKISUI RIB LOC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the seventh day of June 1984.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twelfth day of May, 2010.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT

REEL: 025114 FRAME: 0333

**RECORDED: 10/11/2010**